
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

DISTRICT COURT OF GUAM

FEB 1 6 im

JEANNE G. QUINaW
CLERK OF COURT

IN RE:

THE DISTRICT COURT OF GUAM

GENERAL ORDER 24-0002

CJA ASSOCIATE ATTORNEY HOURLY

RATES

The court amends the associate attomey rate it approved on December 11,2023 (General

Order No. 23-0027). The associate attomey shall be permitted to bill as follows:

Years of Trial Experience and
Mentorship

Non-Capital Cases

1-3 years $137.00 per hour.

After 3 or more years $172.00 per hour upon inclusion
of the associate attomey into the

Criminal Justice Act panel.

This General Order shall be effective for work performed on or after February 23, 2024.

SO ORDERED on this 16th day of February, 2024.

FRANCES M. TYDINGCO-GATEWOOD

Chief Judge


