1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	THE DISTRICT C	FEB 1 6 2024 JEANNE G. QUINATA CLERK OF COURT	
9	IN RE:	GENERAL ORDER 24-0002	
10 11 12	CJA ASSOCIATE ATTORNEY HOURLY RATES		
13			
14	The court amends the associate attorney rate it approved on December 11, 2023 (General		
15	Order No. 23-0027). The associate attorney shall be permitted to bill as follows:		
16	Years of Trial Experience and	Non-Capital Cases	
17 18	Mentorship   1-3 years	\$137.00 per hour.	
. 19	After 3 or more years	\$172.00 per hour upon inclusion	
20		of the associate attorney into the Criminal Justice Act panel.	
20	<u> </u>	Criminar Justice Act panel.	
21	This General Order shall be effective for work performed on or after February 23, 2024.		
23	SO ORDERED on this 16th day of February, 2024.		
24			
25		Pipipi	
26	- Aun Sedija Sokund		
27	FRANCES M. TYDINGCO-GATEWOOD Chief Judge		
28			